a) Certified that the unspent balance of tO/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3 . The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.146400/-(Rupees One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) for disbursement to
the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to The West Bengal National
University ofJuricial Sciences Kolkata in their Bank Account No. 520141001391182 in Union
Bank of India, Branch at Kolkata NUJS Branch, 12 LB Block, Sector - 111, Salt Lake City,

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students –24.05.34 – Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 – Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.146400/-(Rupees One Lakh
Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F. No, 11021/02/2022-
Sch dated 04.03.2024. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to The West Bengal National University of
Juricial Sciences Kolkata

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond,

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.146401/-(Rupees One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred One Only) The bill has
been entered at S.No. – 315 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Under s. Wy- (DIUP KUMAR SAHU)
&w vf\m/W! Se”'t'& Signature DrawingGTqTIR7ra qFral+3rrarq u u

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
TTTVTI RTfq7TV/Government of India

Vg %Vfl/New Delhi